


ltepublic of tbe t.lbilippine� 

11Bepartment of �bucation 
Region llI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN 

SUMMARY OF DISTRICTS AFFECTED BY TYPHOON CARINA 

GRAND TOT AL: 2,508 TEACHERS 

DA TE: October 14, 2024 - Monday 

IN CHARGE: Maria Celina L. Vega and Cecilia S. Custodio 

TIME: 1 :00 - 3 :00 PM 

VENUE: Guiguinto Elementary School 

DISTRICTS: 

1. Bulakan 225 

2. Guiguinto 265 

3. Balagtas 118 

4. Pandi N/S 3 

TOTAL 611 

TIME: 3 :00 - 5 :00 PM 

VENUE: Bocaue Central School 

DISTRICTS: 

1. Bocaue 250 

2. Marilao South 120 

3. Marilao North 41 

4. Obando 151 

5. Sta. Maria West 8 

6. Norzagaray West 3 

TOTAL 573 

D�EI) Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos, 

website: https://bulacandeped.com email. bu/acan@deped.gov.ph 

=•= __ .,.. 



Jl.epublic of tbe !lbilippines 

llepartment of Qfbucatton 
Region III 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN 

DATE: October 15, 2024-Tuesday 

IN CHARGE: Atty. Bryan M. Santos and Rainelda M. Blanco 

TIME: 1 :00 -3 :00 PM 

VENUE: F. Mendoza Memorial Elementary School Calumpit 

DISTRICTS: 

1. Pulilan 9 

2. Calumpit South 111 

3. Calumpit North 275 

4. San Miguel Central - 10

5. Plaridel 27

6. Bustos l

7. San Rafael West 1

TOTAL 434

TIME: 3 :00 -5 :00 PM 

VENUE: Hangga Elementary School 

DISTRICTS: 

1. Hagonoy West

2. Hagonoy East

3. Paombong

TOTAL

BATCH 1 

BATCB2 

BATCB3 

BATCB4 

GRAND TOTAL 

D�ED 
MATATAG 
--
--

611 

573 

434 

690 

2,508 

246 

371 

273 

890 

Provincial capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos, 

website: https://bu/acandeped.com email. bu/acan@deped.gov.ph 




