

# Department of Education

Region III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

October 10, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 445, s. 2024

# SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION OF EMERGENCY PROVISION FOR THE TEACHERS AFFECTED BY FLOOD CAUSED BY TYPHOON CARINA

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
CID/SGOD Chiefs
All Concerned

- In light with the recent flooding caused by Typhoon Carina, the challenges that teachers
  have faced are acknowledged and recognized. To support our affected teaching
  personnel during this difficult time, the Provincial Government of Bulacan in
  coordination with this office will be distributing emergency provision of goods.
- 2. Relative to this, the distribution of emergency provisions is scheduled on October 14 and 15, 2024.
- 3. Attached herewith are the ff.:
- a. List of districts and number of recipient affected by Typhoon Carina and time and venue of the dispersion of goods per District.
- b. Program
  - Singing of the Philippine National Anthem
  - Opening Prayer
  - Opening Remarks PSDS in charged
  - Messages Gov. Daniel R. Fernando and Vice Gov. Alexis C. Castro
  - Message of Appreciation One teacher representative
- 4. Adherence to health and safety protocols is reminded to all concerned.
- 5. This Memorandum shall serve as travel authority to all recipients.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

NORMA P. ESTEBAN, EdD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent





# Department of Education

Region III
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

# SUMMARY OF DISTRICTS AFFECTED BY TYPHOON CARINA GRAND TOTAL: 2,508 TEACHERS

**DATE:** October 14, 2024 – Monday **IN CHARGE:** Maria Celina L. Vega and Cecilia S. Custodio

**TIME:** 1:00 – 3:00 PM

**VENUE:** Guiguinto Elementary School

#### **DISTRICTS**:

	TOTAL	-	611
4.	Pandi N/S	-	3
3.	Balagtas	-	118
2.	Guiguinto	-	265
1.	Bulakan	-	225

**TIME:** 3:00 - 5:00 PM

**VENUE:** Bocaue Central School

#### **DISTRICTS**:

1.	Bocaue	-	250
2.	Marilao South	1 = 1	120
3.	Marilao North	-	41
4.	Obando	197	151
5.	Sta. Maria West	3.0	8
6.	Norzagaray West	15	3
	TOTAL	-	573









# Department of Education

# Region III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

DATE: October 15, 2024 – Tuesday

IN CHARGE: Atty. Bryan M. Santos and Rainelda M. Blanco

**TIME:** 1:00 – 3:00 PM

VENUE: F. Mendoza Memorial Elementary School Calumpit

#### **DISTRICTS**:

1.	Pulilan	-	9
2.	Calumpit South	-	111
3.	Calumpit North	·	275
4.	San Miguel Central	-	10
5.	Plaridel	;. <del></del>	27
6.	Bustos	275	1
7.	San Rafael West	-	1
	TOTAL	-	434

**TIME:** 3:00 – 5:00 PM

VENUE: Hangga Elementary School

## DISTRICTS:

1.	Hagonoy West	-	246
2.	Hagonoy East	II.	371
3.	Paombong	-	273
	TOTAL		890

BATCH 1	===	611
BATCH 2		573
BATCH 3	-	434
BATCH 4	-	690
GRAND TOTAL	_	2.508









# Department of Education

# Region III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BULACAN

#### **PROGRAMME**

- I. Singing of the Philippine National Anthem
- II. Opening Prayer
- III. Opening Remarks
  - PSDS in charged
- IV. Messages
  - Vice Gov. Alexis C. Castro
  - Gov. Daniel R. Fernando
- V. Message of Appreciation
  - One teacher representative

**Distribution of Emergency Provisions** 





